

Winchester .....	324	Wyoming .....	123
Wingham .....	165		
Woodstock .....	57	Yarmouth .....	77
Woodslee .....	102	Yonge Street South.....	10
Woodville .....	266	“ North .....	11
Woodville, Saskatchewan	437	Yorkville .....	6

---

#### POSTSCRIPT.

The Secretary regrets that many of the letters and cards relating to "THE MINUTES" were sent to Oshawa, instead of Toronto, where the printing is done. Many wishes came too late, and therefore some inaccuracies may be found. The Minutes contain more reading matter than in any previous year, and great care has been taken to ensure correctness.

The reader will please add the name of "Abel Edwards" to the list of young men who have travelled three years.

At 186, Collingwood, for "John" read "Joseph W. McCallum."

At 218, Rosemount, for "John," read "Joseph R. Gibson."

After John Learoyd, Yonge Street South, read "Eglington" as the Post-Office address, instead of "Newtonbrooke."

To Scarboro' add the name of "William Coleman, Superannuated."